

65th Caddo Conference

Fayetteville, Arkansas

First Meeting Announcement and Call for Papers

The 65th Caddo Conference will be held April 26th and 27th, 2024, at the Don Tyson Center for Agricultural Sciences at the University of Arkansas, in Fayetteville. Nestled in the Ozark Mountains of northwest Arkansas, Fayetteville and its neighboring cities offer numerous cultural institutions, outdoor activities, restaurants, and other attractions. We are eager to welcome you to this thriving part of our state, which lies in the northern portion of the Caddo homeland, an area to which the Osages and Quapaws also trace their history.

Papers will be held in Waldrip Hall at the Tyson Center on Friday and Saturday. The Caddo Culture Club will host a dance in Waldrip Hall on Saturday afternoon.

REGISTRATION

The pre-registration fee for the conference is \$20, <u>payable online</u> or via the attached form. Please pre-register by April 12, 2024.

Waldrip Hall will have sufficient space for book/display tables. There is no table fee, but please let us know by the registration deadline if you would like table space.

During the conference there will be a silent auction to support the Caddo Conference and Caddo Nation participation in the conference. Please consider bringing an item to donate for the silent auction.

Registration is free for all members of the Caddo Nation and other federally-recognized tribes.

Questions can be directed to Carl Drexler (<u>cdrexler@uark.edu</u>), at the Arkansas Archeological Survey's research station at Southern Arkansas University, in Magnolia.

PAPER SUBMISSIONS

Papers, symposia, and posters are invited that relate to the archeology, history, culture, and language of the Caddo Indians and the area of the Caddo homelands in Arkansas, Louisiana, Texas, and Oklahoma. Presentations should be 20 minutes long. Please send paper titles/abstracts by April 12, 2024, to Carl Drexler (<u>cdrexler@uark.edu</u>) and any registration materials to Paul Eubanks (see next page).

HOTELS, DINING, ETC.

This information is forthcoming. Please check the Caddo Conference Organization's web page for more information and follow us on Facebook for updates about the conference.

65th Caddo Conference Registration Form

	TOTAL	\$
	Donation to CCO	\$
	CCO Annual Dues (2024)	\$
Amount:	Registration	\$
E-mail:		
Address:		
Affiliation:		
Name:		

Conference Registration Fee (Please preregister by April 12, 2024!):

_____\$20 for pre-registration

_____ \$25 at conference

CCO Annual Dues:

- _____\$30 for individual members
- _____ \$20 for student members
- _____\$20 for Caddo tribal members
- _____\$40 for families
- _____\$70 for institutional subscribers

*2024 CCO dues include a physical copy of the 2025 journal

**Make checks out to the Caddo Conference Organization

Submit registration forms and payments to:

Paul Eubanks (<u>Paul.Eubanks@mtsu.edu</u>) Department of Sociology and Anthropology Middle Tennessee State University MTSU Box 10 1301 East Main Street Murfreesboro, TN 37132